Teilnehmende Mannschaften:

1. SBB:

Vierlinderturnier
11. — 13. November 2011
Sportcenter Donaucity

Buergi Oswald 012134 SUIL
Muelli Thomas 02048 | SUIL
Riesen Markus 0]2045| SUI
Gervasoni Michele | 19521982 | SUI
Frey Matthias 0{1941| SUI
Lusti Reto 0[1860| SUI
Zurbuchen Daniel | 1720 0{ SUI
Graf Martin 1654 0| SUI
3. OBB:

Egger Andreas UT
Miihlbacher Bernhard {2048 |2091 | AUT
Jarius Hans Jirgen 198912078 | AUT
Kuntner Reinhard 2002 {1978 | AUT
Haschka Peter 1996 0|AUT
Ross Helmut 1935|1912 | AUT
Opl Klaus Mag. 1747 0{AUT
Kutschker Alexander | 1669|1778 | AUT

1. Runde am 11. November 2011
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Schweiz

Buergi Oswald
Muelli Thomas
Riesen Markus
Gervasoni Michele
Frey Matthias
Lusti Reto
zurbuchen Daniel

2134
2048
2045
1952
1941
1860
1720

‘Horak Jiri 0| 2277| czE
Mitura Vaclav 0| 2165| CZE
Muzik Martin 0| 2132 CZE
Travnicek Petr 0| 2127 CZE
Belousek Michal 0| 2088 CZE
Volf Jaromir 0| 2079| CZE
Bednarz Vademar 0| 1951t CZE
Rujder Tibor 0| 1932| CZE
4. BR:
Bass John W 2086 | 2086 | ENG
| Bolt Graham 2053|2053 |ENG
Lee Tony 1994 0|ENG
Eldridge Peter 1962 0 |ENG
Perrett David C 1952 | 1952 |ENG
Jones Trevor 1938 0| ENG
Kocan Barry 1914 0|ENG
Giles Alan 1866 0|ENG
5% - 1% 1 GroBf Britannien
: Bass John W 2086
Bolt Graham 2053
Lee Tony 1994
Eldridge Peter 1962
Perrett David C 1952
Jones Trevor 1938
Kocan Barry 1914
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2. CD:




1.2 2 Tschechien
1 Horak Jiri 2277
2 Mitura Vaclav 2165
3 FM Muzik Martin 2132
4 Travnicek Petr 2127
5 Belousek Michal 2088
6 Volf Jaromir 2079
7 Bednarz Valdemar 1951

Biirgi,Oswald (2134) - Bass,John W
(2086)

1.e4 c5 2.5¢c3 e6 3.f4 a6 4.5f3 bS
5.d3 Lb7 6.g3 Sc6 7.Lg2 dée 8.0~-0
Sf6 9.a3 Le7 10.ad b4 11.5e2 db
12.e5 sd7 13.c3 a5 14.d4 La6
15.Le3 0-0 16.Tel Tbh8 17.£f5 bxc3
18.bxc3 cxd4 19.cxd4 Lb4 20.Tfl
Db6 21.Lf2 Le7 22.Tel Sb4 23.5f4
Thc8 24.Tbl Rest nicht
nachvollziehbar ! 1-0

Bolt,Graham (2053) - Milli,Thoms
(2048)

1.9g3 d5 2.Lg2 Sf6 3.d3 g6 4.Sf3
Lg7 5.0-0 0-0 6.c3 b6 7.a4 <5
8.5a3 Lb7 9.Tbl Sbd7 10.Lf4 ShS
11.1.d2 e5 12.b4 £5 13.5g5 De7
14.cd4 ed 15.cxd5 Lxd5 16.dxed fxed
17.5b5 Tfc8 18.Le3 Shf@ 19.Sc3 Lb7
20.bxch Sxcb 21.Dd2 h6 22.Da2+ Kh8
23.5h3 Sg4 24.8f4 Kh7 25.5cd5 Df7
26.Lh3 Sxe3 27.Lxc8 Lxd5 28.5xd5
Sxfl 29.Lh3 Td8 30.Tdl Sxh2 31.Td2
Sf3+ 32.exf3 exf3 33.a5 Sed 34.Td3
Sc3 35.Db3 Txd5 36.Txc3 Lxc3
37.Dxc3 Txab 38.Lg4 h5 39.Lxf3 Tf5
40.Led Txf2 41.De3 Tf6é6 42.De2 Kg7
43.Db2 Dc4 44.Deb5 Dc5+ 0-1

Riesen,Markus (2045)
(1994)

1.d4 d6 2.c4 e5 3.dxeb dxeb
4.Dxd8+ Kxd8 5.Ld2 Leb6 6.e3 cé
7.3f3 f6 8.Le2 Kc7 9.Lab+ bé
10.TL.ec3 a5 11.a3 a4 12.0-0 sd7
13.Sbd2 Sc5 14.Sel Sh6 15.Sc2 sSf7
16.5b4 Sd6 17.f4 Sded 18.fxed Sxd2
19.Lxd2 Sb3 20.Tadl Sxd2 21.Txd2
fxeb Y%

- Lee,Tony

Jones, Trevor {(193)
(1860)

l.c4 £f5 2.5¢3 Sf6 3.d4 g6 4.93 Lg7
5.Lg2 0-0 6.S£3 d6 7.Db3 Sc6 8.0-0
e5 9.dxe5 dxe5 10.c5+ Kh8 11.S8g5
De7 12.5d5 Sxd5 13.Lxd5 h6 14.5e6
Lxe6 15.Lxe6 Sd4 16.Dxb7 Dxe6
17.e3 Dcé 18.Dxc6 Sxc6 19.LdZ2 e4d
20.Tabl Se5 21.Kg2 Sf3 22.La5 Le5
23.Tfdl Tfd8 24.b4 Kg8 25.b5 Kf7
26.b6 axb6 27.Txd8 Txd8 28.cxb6

- Lusti,Reto
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2% 4 Osterreich

Egger Andreas 2116
Mithlbacher Bernhard 2091
Jarius Hans Jurgen 2078
Kuntner Reinhard 2002
Haschka Peter 1996
Ross Helmut 1935
Kutschker Alexander 1778

cxb6 29.Txb6 Td6 30.Tb7+ Ke6
31.Lb4 Taé 32.Th7 h5 33.a3 Tcé
34.Te7+ Kd5 35.T7d7+ Kc4d 36.Tdl
37.h3 Kb2 38.h4 Kc2 39.Td5 Lc3
40.Tc5 Txc5 41.Lxc5 Kb3 42.Kfl Lb2
43.a4 Kxad 44.Ke2 0-1

Kb3

Frey,Matthias (1941) -
Perrett,David C. (1952)

l.e4 Sf6 2.e5 5d5 3.d4 d6 4.5f3 g6
5.c4 Sb6 6.5c3 Lg7 7.exd6é cxdb
8.Le2 0-0 9.0-0 Lg4 10.h3 Lxf3
11.Lxf3 Sc6 12.Lxcé bxc6 13.Dd3
Sd7 14.Lg5 h6 15.Lh4 Tb8 16.Tabl
g5 17.Lg3 Db6 18.c5 dxcd 19.Lxb8
Dxb8 20.dxcb Sxc5 21.Dcd Seb

22 .Dxcé Sd4 23.Ded4 eb5 24.5e2 Seb
25.5g3 Td8 26.Sf5 h5 27.Sxg7 Td4
28.De2 Sf4 29.Df3 Td3 30.Ded Kxg7
31.Tfel £6 32.Tbdl Db5 33.Txd3
Sxd3 34.T7dl Sf4 35.Kh2 Se6 36.Dd3
Db4 37.Dd7+ Kg6é 38.Dxe6 Dfid+
39.Kgl 1-0

zurbuchen ,Daniel (1720) -
Kocan,Barry (1914)

l.e4 c5 2.5f3 Sc6 3.d4 cxdd 4.Sxd4
$f6 5.5c3 g6 6.Le3 Lg7 7.Dd2 0-0
8.0-0-0 a6 9.Lh6 Sxd4 10.Lxg7 Sb3+
11.axb3 Kxg7 12.f4 d6 13.h3 Ld7
14.g4 Tc8 15.Dd4 Kg8 16.e5 Se8
17.Lc4 b5 18.Ld3 Lee 19.Thgl De7
20.5d5 Lxd5 21.Dxd5 dxeb %

Eldridge,Peter (1962) -

Gervasoni ,Michele (1952)

1.f4 c5 2.5f3 Sc6 3.b3 e6 4.Lb2
Sf6 5.e3 Le7 6.Lb5 0-0 7.0-0 do
8.Lxc6 bxc6 9.d3 Sd5 10.Dd2 Lf6
11.c3 Sb6 12.c4 Lxb2 13.Dxb2 sd7
14.8bd2 f5 15.Tfel Df6 16.Dxf6
Sxf6 17.g3 Ld7 18.e4 d5 19.exf5
exf5 20.Te7 Tae8 21.Tael Txe7
22.Txe7 Te8 23.Txe8+ Lxe8 24.S5e5
Kf8 25.Sbl Ke7 26.Sc3 Kd6 27.h3 hé
28.Kf2 g5 29.8f3 gxfd 30.gxf4 Sh5
31.8h4 Ld7 32.Kf3 Sg7 33.5e2 Keb
34.5g3 Kf6 35.5g2 Se6 36.5e3 Sd4+
37.Kf2 Le6 38.5d1l Sc2 39.Sc3 Ke7
40.Ke2 Sd4+ 41.Ke3 Sc2+ 42.Kd2 s5d4
43.Sad4 Kd6 44.Sh5 Lf7 45.5g3 -1z



Horak,Jiri (2277) - Egger,Andreas
(2116)

1.d4 Sf6 2.Sf3 e6 3.Lg5 d5 4.e3
Le7 5.1Ld3 Sbd7 6.0-0 0-0 7.c4 b6
8.Sc3 Lb7 9.Tcl dxcd4 10.Lxc4 SdS
11.5xd5 Lxg5 12.S5c3 Le7 13.e4 St6
14.Tel Lb4 15.Ld3 ¢5 16.a3 cxd4
17.axb4 dxc3 18.bxc3 De7 19.Db3
Tfd8 20.c4 D6 21.Lbl Df4 22.c5
Tdec8 23.Tc4d Dc7 24.c6 Lxcé 25.ed
b5 26.Txc6 Dxcé 27.exf6 Dcd 28.De3
Dc3 29.Ded gxfé 30.Dxh7+ Kf8B
31.Ded Tab8 32.1Ld3 Td8 33.Lfl ab
34.bxa5 b4 35.a6 b3 36.a7 Ta8
37.Db7 Da5 38.Dxb3 Txa7 39.Tbl Df5
40.h3 Tad7 41.Db4+ Kg7 42.Le2 Th8
43.Db5 Td5 44.Db4 Dc2 45.Tel Tg8
46.Dcd Db2 47.Df4 Kf8 48.Lc4d Db4
49.Dh6+ Tg7 50.Lxd5 exd5 51.De3
Tg8 52.Sd4 Db7 53.Dh6+ Tg7 54.Sf5
1-0

Mihlbacher,Bernhard (2091) -
Mitura,Vaclav (2165}

1l.c4 c6 2.93 d5 3.Lg2 Sf6 4.cxdd
cxd5 5.Sf3 Sc6 6.0-0 Lf5 7.d3 eb6
8.5c3 Le7 9.Da4 0-0 10.5d4 Sxd4
11.Dxd4 Lg6 12.Ld2 Sd7 13.Tacl Db6
14.Dxb6 Sxb6 15.Le3 Lf6 16.Ld2 ab
17.b3 Tac8 18.Tfel %—H\

Muzik,Martin (2132) - Jarius,Hans
Jirgen (2078)

l.e4 c6 2.d4 d5 3.exd5 cxd5 4.c3
Lf5 5.Db3 Dd7 6.Sf3 Sc6 7.5e5 Sxeb
8.dxe5 a6 9.Le2 e6 10.0-0 Lcb
11.8d2 Se7 12.5f3 Scé 13.Lf4 ho
14.a4 Tc8 15.Dd1 La7 16.b4 d4
17.5xd4 Sxd4 18.cxd4 Le2 19.Dd2
Lxad 20.d5 exd5 21.Ta3 g5 22.Lg3
Lc6 23.Tf3 De7 24.Tf6 d4 25.Lc4
TEf8 26.Txh6 Lxg2 27.Tcl Tc6 28.e6
f5 29.Kxg2 f4 30.b5 Td6 31.bxat
bxa6é 32.Dd3 Db7+ 33.Kgl £fxg3
34.hxg3 Db2 35.Dg6+ Kd8 36.e7+ 1-0

Ross,Helmuth (1935) - Volf,Jaromir
(2079)

l.e4 e5 2.3f3 d6 3.d4 exdd 4.35xd4
$f6 5.5c3 Le7 6.Le2 0-0 7.0-0 c5
8.Sb3 Sc6 9.Le3 a6 10.a4 b6 11.£f3
Dc7 12.5d5 Sxd5 13.exd5 Seb5 14.c4
f5 15.f4 Sg4 16.Ld2 Lfé 17.h3 Shé
18.Dc2 Df7 19.Lc3 1Ld7 20.7Tf3 Tfe8
21.8cl Te7 22.Lxf6 Dxf6 23.Dc3
Dxc3 24.Txc3 Kf7 25.b3 Sg8 26.Kf2
sf6 27.Lf3 TaeB 28.Ta2 Sed+
29.Lxed Txed 30.g3 h6 31.Te2 g5
32.Txed Txed4 33.Se2 Kf6 34.Te3
Txe3 35.Kxe3 Le8 36.Sc3 Lhb 37.Sbl
Ldl 38.Sd2 Kg6 39.Kf2 gxfd4 40.gxf4d
Kh5 41.Kg3 Lc2 42.h4 Ldl 43.Kh3
Kg6 44.Kg3 Kf6 45.Kf2 Ke7 46.Ke3

Lc2 47.Kf2 Kd7 48.Ke3 Kc7 49.Kf2
b5 50.a5 %

Belousek ,Michal (2088) -
Haschka,Peter (1996)

1.d4 sfé6 2.5f3 g6 3.c4 Lg7 4.5c3
0-0 5.93.d6 6.Lg2 Scé 7.0-0 ed
8.h3 Se8 9.dxe5 Sxe5 10.Sxeb Lxeb
11.Lh6 Lg7 12.Dd2 c6 13.Lxg7 Kxg7
14.Tfdl £f5 15.e3 h6 16.b4 Leb
17.b5 Dc7 18.bxc6 bxcé 19.5b5 cxbb
20.Lxa8 Lxc4d 21.1d5 Sf6é 22.Lxc4
bxc4d 23.Dxdé Dxdé6 24.Txdé Tc8
25.Tcl Sed 26.Td4 c3 27.£f3 sSd2
28.Kf2 g5 29.T7d3 g4 30.hxgd4 fxg4
31.Tcxe3 Txe3 32.Txc3 gxf3 33.TcT+
Kf6 34.Txa7 Kg5 35.a4 Kgd4 36.Tg7+
Kh5 37.a5 Sc4 38.a6 Sbé 39.a7 Sa8
40.Kxf3 8Sb6 41.g4+ Khd 42.e4 Sa8
43.e5 1-0

Kuntner,Reinhard (2002) -
Travnicek,Petr (2127)

l1.c4d e5 2.5c3 Scb 3.e4 g6 4.d3 Lg7
5.93 d6 6.Lg2 Sge7 7.8ge2 0-0 8.0-
0 Le6 9.Tbl a5 10.Sd5 hé 11.Ld2
Kh7 12.Lc3 f5 13.f4 fxed 1l4.dxed
Lg4 15.h3 Lxe2 16.Dxe2 Sd4 17.Dd3
c6 18.Se3 Db6 19.Khl a4 20.f5 g5
21.Tf2 Sg8 22.Tbfl Sf6 23.8d1 Th8
24.1d2 Kg8 25.Le3 Sh5 26.Kh2 Lf6
27.5¢3 Sg7 28.Dd1l Db4 29.Dd3 Se8
30.Ld2 Db6 31.Le3 Sc7 32.Ddl Db4
33.Dh5 Se8 34.Dg6+ KE£8 35.Tcl Dab
36.Lf1 Dc7 37.Dh5 Yz

Bednarz,Valdemar (1951) -
Kutschker,Alexander (1778)

1.8f3 Sc6 2.d3 e5 3.g3 d5 4.5bd2
5f6 5.e4 d4 6.1Lg2 Ld6 7.0-0 Leb6
8.De2 Dd7 9.c3 dxc3 10.bxc3 0-0
11.d4 Lg4 12.d5 Se7 13.S5c4 3g6
14.Lg5 Se8 15.5a5 b6 16.5c6 hb6
17.1.d2 a5 18.a4 Sf6 19.Db5 Tfe8
20.Sel Lh3 21.5d3 Lxg2 22.Kxg2
Sxed 23.Lel Sg5 24.f3 e4 25.fxed
Dh3+ 26.Kgl Sxed 27.S5f2 LcS
28.Dxc5 Dxfl+ 29.Kxfl Sxc5 30.Ld2
Sb3 31.Tdl Sxd2+ 32.Txd2 Te3
33.Sdl1 Te4d 34.Sd4 Tae8 35.5f2 Tel+
36.Kg2 Tal 37.Sb5 Te7 38.d6 cxd6
39.Txdé Te6 40.Td8+ Kh7 41.Td7 Seb
42 .T7d4 Tc6 43.Se4 Ta2+ 44.Sf2 Tf6
0-1



2. Runde am 12. November 2011

2.1 1 GroB Britannien 4
1 Bass John W 2086 33
2 Bolt Graham 2053 1
3 Lee Tony 1994 3
4 Eldridge Peter 1962 1
5 Perrett David C 1952
6 Jones Trevor 1938 O
7 Giles Alan 1866 s
2.2 3 Schweiz 2%
1 Buergi Oswald 2134 O
2 Muelli Thomas 2048 ¥
3 Riesen Markus 2045 O
4 Gervasoni Michele 1952 %
5 Frey Matthias 1941 1
) Lusti Reto 1860 O
7 Graf Martin 1654 s

Bass,John W. (2086) -
Egger,Andreas (2116)

1.d4 Sf6 2.c4 e6 3.5¢c3 d5 4.Lg5
Le7 5.e3 0-0 6.5f3 dxc4 7.Lxcd cb
8§.0-0 b5 9.1.d3 Sbd7 10.Tcl Lb7
11.a3 a5 12.Lxf6 Sxf6 13.e4 b4
14.axb4d axb4 15.8a4 Tab5 16.e5 s8d7
17.Led4 Da8 18.b3 g6 19Dd2 Kg7
20.Tfdl Tc8 21.Df4 La6 22.Sg5 Lxgd
23.Dxg5 Lb5 24.S8c5 Sxcb 25.dxcd
Tf8 26.h4 Le2 27.Tel Ta2 28.Tc2
Txc2 29.Lxc2 Da6é 30.Df4 Th8 31.De4d
Ib5 32.h5 Da7 33.hxg6 hxg6 *z-%

Mithlbacher,Bernhard (2091) -
Bolt,Grahm (2053)

l.c4 g6 2.g3 Lg7 3.Lg2 d6é 4.5c3 cb
5.d3 Sa6 6.Ld2 Ld7 7.h4 Sfe 8.Dcl
hé 9.8f3 Tc8 10.Tbl b5 11.b3 b4
12.8d1 ¢5 13.a3 Tb8 1l4.a4 sc7
15.e4 e6 16.e5 Sg4 17.exd6 Sab
18.Se3 Sxe3 19.Lxe3 e5 20.0-0 Tbo
21.8d2 f5 22.f4 Txdé 23.fxed5 Lxed
24.Sf3 Rest nicht eruierbar 0-1

Lee,Tony (1994)
Jirgen (2078)
l.e4 c6 2.d3 d5 3.5d2 e5 4.5gf3
1dé6 5.g3 Se7 6.Lg2 0-0 7.0-0 Lg4
8.h3 Lh5 9.g4 Lgé6 10.Sh4 d4 11.Sf5
Le7 12.Df3 £6 13.h4 Sd7 14.Dh3 Scb
15.8£f3 Dd7 16.Ld2 Se6 17.Khl cb
18.Tgl Tad8 19.Lf1 sf4 20.Lxf4
exfd 21.h5 Lx£f5 22.gxf5 KhB 23.LeZ2
Tfe8 24.Tg4 Sxf5 25.Lfl Sh6 26.Th4
£f5 27.5d2 fxed4 28.Dxd7 Txd7
29.Sxed b6 30.Le2 Tf7 31.LEf3 Tfe7
32.Tgl Sf7 33.Lg2 Se5 34.f3 c4
35.dxc4 Sxc4 36.b3 Se3 37.Tcl Leb
38.Lf1 Tc7 39.1Ld3 Sd5 40.a3 Se3

- Jarius,Hans-

3 4 Osterreich

s Egger Andreas 2116
0 Mithlbacher Bernhard 2051
s Jarius Hans Jurgen 2078
0 Kuntner Reinhard 2002
1s Haschka Peter 1996
1 Ross Helmut 1935
ts Opl Klaus Mag. 1747
4% 2 Tschechien

1 Horak Jiri 2277
1s Mitura Vaclav 2165
1 FM Muzik Martin 2132
1s Travnicek Petr 2127
0 Belousek Michal 2088
1 Volf Jaromir 2079
15 Bednarz Valdemar 1951

41.Th2 Sf5 42.Kgl Sg3 43.Th3 Ti8
44.5g5 TfcB 45.Lxh7 Lf6 46.Se6 Tc6
47.9%2f4 Kxh7 48.Txg3 Txc2 49.Txc2
Txc2 50.5d5 d3 51.5xf6+ gxfé
52.Kfl Tc3 53.f4 Txb3 54.Kel Txa3
55.Kd2 b5 56.Tg6 's-z

Kuntner,Reinhard (2002) -
Eldridge,Peter (1962)

l.c4 e5 2.5c3 Sf6 3.e4 Le7 4.5f3
d6 5.h3 Sc6 6.d3 0-0 7.Le3 Leb6
8.bd2 DA7 9.g4 a6 10.Le2 Tab8
11.g5 Se8 12.h4 £5 13.gxf6 Sxfé6
14.5g5 Lg4 15.£3 Lh5 16.0-0-0 b5
17.Tdgl Sd4 18.Lxd4 exd4d 19.5d5
Sxd5 20.cxd5 Lxg5 21.Txgb g6
22.Thgl Kh8 23.Db4 Lxf3 24.Dxd4+
Dg7 25.De3 Lxe2 26.Dxe2 Tbe8 27.h5
Te5 28.Txe5 dxeb 29.hxgé hxgb
30.Thl+ Kg8 31.Dh2 T£3 32.Dh4 DE6
33.Dh7+ Kf8 34.Kc2 Tf2+ 35.Kc3 Ddé
36.Dh8+ Ke7 37.b4 c6 38.Dg8 TL7
39.Th6 cxd5 40.exd5 Dxd5 41.Dxgb6
a5 42.Dg5+ Kd7 43.Dg4+ Kc7 44.a3
a4 45.De4 Db3+ 46.Kd2 Db2+ 0-1

Perret,David C. (1952) -

Haschka, Peter {(1996)

1.d4 Sf6 2.Lg5 g6 3.Lxf6 exf6 4.e3
Lg7 5.g3 0-0 6.Lg2 d5 7.8d2 c6
8.c3 Le6 9.5e2 Sd7 10.5f4 S5b6
11.58d3 Te8 12.0-0 Dc8 13.S5cH Th8
14.a4 Lh3 15.a5 Lxg2 16.Kxg2 sd7
17.b4 £5 18.8xd7 Dxd7 19.Df3 LI8
20.Tfbl De6 21.h4 Ld6 22.Ta2 ab
23.5b3 %2

Ross,Helmut (1935)
(1938)

- Jones,Trevor



1.e4 c6 2.d4 d5 3.exd5 cxd5 4.1d3
Sf6 5.h3 Sc6 6.5f3 e6 7.Le3 Ld6
8.c3 0-0 9.0-0 Te8 10.Tel hé
11.5bd2 e5 12.dxe5 Sxe5 13.35xe5
Lxe5 14.Sf3 Lec7 15.Ld4 Leb6 16.Lc2
b6 17.Dd3 Lxd4 18.Sxd4 Dbé 19.Dd2
Tac8 20.Te2 Kh8 21.Ld3 a6 22.Tael
Ddé 23.Te5 Sed4 24.Dfd4d Sc5 25.Lc2
f6 26.Txe6 Txe6 27.5xe6 De7 28.Df5
Sed4 29.5f4 Dc5 30.5g6+ Kg8
31.Dxc8+ 1-0

Giles,Alan (1866) - Opl,Klaus
(1747)
1.Sf3 Sf6 2.d4 g6 3.Lf4 Lg7 4.e3
0-0 5.Sbd2 c¢5 6.c3 d6 7.Lc4 Scé
8.dxc5 dxcbd 9.0-0 Db6é 10.Db3 Dxb3
11.8xb3 b6 12.h3 Lb7 13.Tadl Tad8
14.Tfel Sh5 15.Lc7 Tc8 16.Td7 Sf6
17.Tedl Sxd7 18.Txd7 Lf6 19.Lxb6
axb6 20.Txb7 Tb8 21.Tc7 Tfc8
22.Td7 Kf8 23.e4 Se5 24.Sxed Lxe5
25.7d5 Lf6 26.e5 e6 27.Td3 Lxeb
28.Tf3 Ke7 29.g3 Td8 30.Te3 Tdl+
31.Kg2 Lc7 32.1Ld3 Td8 33.Lc2 T1ld7
34.Te2 hé 35.Lbl g5 36.Lc2 Ta8
37.a3 Tad8 38.Lbl Kf6 39.Lc2 Led
40.Ted4 TdS5 41.Kf3 Lc7 42.g4 Lf4
43.a4 Tb8 44.Tc4 Ke7 45.Ted Kf6 is-
1s

X
Biirgi,Oswald (2134) - Horak ,Jiri
(2277)
l.ed e5 2.5f3 Sc6 3.d4 exdd 4.c3
d5 5.exd5 Dxd5 6.cxd4 Lgd4 7.Le2 O-
0-0 8.Le3 Sf6 9.Sc3 Dab 10.0-0 sSd5
11.Db3 f6 12.Tfdl Lb4 13.Tacl Thes
14.5xd5 Dxd5 15.Da4 Da5 16.1b5
Dxad 17.Lxad 1Ld7 18.Tc4 Ldé 19.d5
Se5 20.Sxe5 Txe5 21.Lc2 Lb5 22.Th4
hé 23.a4 Le2 24.T7d2 Lh5 25.Kfl Lf7
26.1Lb3 a5 27.Thd4 Rest nicht
nachvollziehbar ' 0-1

Mitura,Vaclav (2048) -

Miilli ,Thomas (2165)

1.d4 d5 2.c4 e6 3.Sf3 Sf6 4.Sc3
Le7 5.Lg5 Se4 6.Lxe7 Dxe7 7.e3 cb6
8.Tcl Sxc3 9.Txc3 8d7 10.Ld3 dxc4d
11.Lxc4 e5 12.dxeb Sxeb 13.35xed
Dxe5 14.0-0 Le6 15.f4 De4 16.Lxeb
Dxe6 17.Dad4 0-0 18.Td3 a6 19.Db3
Tfe8 20.Tfdl Dxb3 21.Txb3 Te7
22 . Kf2 Tae8 23.Td2 Kf8 24.Kf3 f5
25.h3 Kf7 26.g4 g6 27.Td6 Tc7
28.Tbd3 Te6 29.T7d8 TeB 30.Txe8
Kxe8 31.gxf5 gxf5 32.Td6 Td7
33.Te6+ Te7 34.Td6 Kf7 35.b4 Teb
36.Td7+ Te7 37.Tdé Te6 38.Td7+ ¥z

Riesen,Markus (2045) -

Muzik ,Martin (2132)

1.d4 d5 2.c4 c6 3.cxd5 cxd5 4.8£3
5f6 5.Sc3 a6 6.Lg5 e6 7.e3 Le7
8.1.d3 b5 9.0-0 Lb7 10.Tcl Sbd7
11.ILb1l 0-0 12.h3 Tc8 13.Dd3 Sed
14.Lf4 £f5 15.Se5 Sxe5 16.Lxe5 Ld6
17.5xed4 dxe4 18.Txc8 Dxc8 19.Dc2
Lxeb5 20.dxe5 Dxc2 21.Lxc2 LdS

22 .f4 Lxa2 23.Tal Ld5 24.Kf2 Tc8
25.Ldl Tcé 26.Kel Kf7 27.Kd2 Ke7
28.g4 Kd7 29.Ta3 Lcd 30.Tal Ke7
31.b4 g6 32.gxf5 exf5 33.Ta3 Keb
34.h4 Kd5 35.Lb3 Te6 36.Lc2 hé
37.Tal g5 38.hxg5 hxg5 3%.Tdl gxf4
40.exf4 Kd4 41.Kel+ Ke3 42.Td6
Kxf4d 0-1

Travnicek,Petr (2127) -

Gervasoni ,Michele (1952)

1.d4 d5 2.Sf3 Sf6 3.Lf4 e6 4.e3
Le7 5.1d3 0-0 6.8bd2 Sbd7 7.c3 cb5
8.De2 Db6 9.Tbl a6 10.0-0 Ldo
11.8e5 Dc7 12.8xd7 Lxd7 13.Lxd6
Dxdé6 14.f4 Lcé 15.Df3 Lb5 16.De2
Lxd3 17.Dxd3 b5 18.a3 c4 19.Dc2 ab
20.e4 Sxed 21.Sxed dxed 22.Dxed
Tadg 23.Tfel Dd5 24.Dc2 Dcé 25.TeS
Td5 26.Tbel Tfd8 27.f5 Txed
28.Txe5 exf5 29.Dxf5 g6 30.Df3 Dbb
31.Te7 Tf8 32.Db7 Ddé 33.Dc7 Dxc7?
34.Txc7 Tb8 35.Kf2 Tb6 36.Tc5 Kg7
37.d5 Kf6 38.Ke3 Keb5 39.Tc7 Kxd5
40.Txf7 Te6+ 41.Kd2 h5 42.a4 Kcbd
43.Tc7+ Kb6 44.Tc8 Te5 45.Tb8+ Kab
13-

Frey,Matthias (1941) -
Belousek,Michal (2088)

l1.e4 c5 2.Sf3 e6 3.d4 cxd4 4.5xd4
Sc6 5.c4 Sf6 6.5c3 Dc7 7.Le2 a6
8.5c2 Le7 9.0-0 0-0 10.f4 d6 11.g4
sd7 12.Del b6 13.Dg3 Lb7 14.g5
Tfe8 15.b3 TacB 16.1b2 Lf8 17.Tf3
Se7 18.5e3 g6 19.Dh4 d5 20.5b5 Sf5
21.8xf5 1-0

Volf,Jaromir (2079) - Lusti,Reto
(1860)

l.e4 eb 2.d4 d5 3.e5 c5 4.c3 Ld7
5.8f3 Sc6 6.Le2 Db6 7.0-0 cxd4
8.cxd4d f6 9.Sc3 fxe5 10.dxe5 Sge7
11.Ld3 g6 12.Le3 Dd8 13.Lg5 Dbé6
14.Lf6 Tg8 15.a3 Lg7 16.Tel S5
17.g4 Lxf6 18.exf6 Sfd4 19.5xd>
Dxb2 20.Tbl Dxa3 21.Sc7+ Kf7
22.Sxa8 TxzaB 23.Txb7 Td8 24.Se5+
sxe5 25.Lxg6+ hxgt 26.Dxd4d 1-0



Graf,Martin (1654) -
Bednarz,Valdemar (1951)

l.ed4d c5 2.Sf3 Sc6 3.d4 cxd4d 4.5xd4
Sf6 5.5xc6 bxc6t 6.1Ld3 g6 7.0-0 dé

3. Runde am 12.11.2011

3.1 2 Tschechien
1 Horak Jiri 2277
2 Mitura Vaclav 2165
3 FM Muzik Martin 2132
4 Travnicek Petr 2127
5 Belousek Michal 2088
6 Volf Jaromir 2079
7 Bednarz Valdemar 1951

3.2 4 Osterreich
1 Egger Andreas 2116
2 Mithlbacher Bernhard 2091
3 Jarius Hans Jdrgen 2078
4 Haschka Peter 1996
5 Ross Helmut 1935
6 Kutschker Alexander 1778
7 Opl Klaus Mag. 1747

Egger,Andreas (2116) -
Burgi,Oswald (2134) 3

l.e4 g6 2.g3 Lg?7 3.Lg2 c5 4.5e2
Sc6 5.c3 Sf6 6.d4 cxd4 7.cxd4 d5
8.e5 Sg8 9.Sbc3 e6 10.Sb5 Lf8
11.h4 hé 12.Le3 a6 13.5bc3 Sge7
14.£f3 Sf5 15.Lf2 Le7 16.h5 g5
17.D0d2 Ld7 18.Lh3 Sg7 19.g4 Dab
20.Le3 0-0-0 21.f4 Tdg8 22.fxgd
Lxg5 23.Lxg5 hxgb 24.Tfl Le8 25.0-
0-0 Dd8 26.Tf6 Sxh5 27.gxh5 g4
28.Lg2 Txh5 29.Thl Txhl+ 30.Lxhl
Dc7 31.Kbl Sxe5 32.Lxd5 Sd7 33.Tho6
exd5 34.5xd5 Dd8 35.Df4 Sf8
36.Sb6+ 1-0

Miilli,Thomas (2048) -

Mithlbacher ,Bernhard (2091)

1.d4 ¢5 2.d5 e5 3.dxe6 fxe6 4.c4
sfé 5.g3 Le7 6.Lg2 0-0 7.8c3 S5c¢b
8.Lf4 Sg4 9.Sf3 d6 10.0-0 g5
11.1.d2 hé6 12.Dc2 De8 13.h3 Sf6
14.Se4 Sxed 15.Dxe4 Df7 16.5h2 db
17.cxd5 exdb 18.Dxd5 Le6 19.Df3
Dg6é 20.Ded4 Dxed4 21.Lxed Lxh3
22.Lg2 Lxg2 23.Kxg2 h5 24.Lc3 Kh7
25.5f3 Kg6 26.Tadl Tad8 27.Td2
Txd2 28.Sxd2 Td8 29.5ed4 b6 30.f4
gxf4 31.gxf4 Sd4 32.Lxd4 Txd4
33.Kf3 h4 34.e3 Td3 35.Tf2 Kf5
36.Td2 Txd2 37.Sxd2 Lf6 38.b3 c4
39.e4+ Ke6 40.a4 a6 ¥
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8.8d2 Lg7 9.c3 0-0 10.Tel a5
11.Sf1 Sg4 12.Se3 Sxe3 13.Lxe3 Lab
14.Lxa6 Txa6 15.Ld4 Lxd4 16.cxd4d
Y535

2 1 Grof Britannien

ts Bass John W 2086
35 Bolt Graham 2053
0 Lee Tony 1994
s Eldridge Peter 1962
1s Perrett David C 1952
0 Kocan Barry 1914
0 Giles Alan 1866
2% 3 Schweiz

0 Buergi Oswald 2134
15 Muelli Thomas 2048
1s Riesen Markus 2045
0 Gervasonl Michele 1952
s Frey Matthias 1941
1 Lusti Reto 1860
0 zurbuchen Daniel 1720

Jarius,Hans-Jiirgen (2078) -
Riesen,Markus (2045)

1l.c4 Sf6 2.8c3 g6 3.g3 Lg7 4.Lg2
0-0 5.d4 c6 6.e4 dé 7.5ge2 e5 8.d5
cxd5 9.cxd5 a5 10.h3 Sa6 11.Le3
8d7 12.0-0 Sdc5 13.Dd2 Ld7 14.f4
b5 15.f5 b4 16.8d1 Lb5 17.8f2 f6
18.h4 Tf7 19.g4 Tc7 20.Tfcl Tac8
21.Kh2 8d7 22.8g3 Sacb 23.g5 Sa4d
24.Lh3 Txcl 25.Txcl Txcl 26.Dxcl
Sach 27.Dd2 Kf7 28.h5 £fxg5
29.hxg6+ hxg6 30.fxgé6+ Kxgb
31.Lf5+ Kf7 32.Lxgb5 Lf6 33.Le3 Lh4
34.5g4 Dh8 35.S5h6+ Kf8 36.Lg5
Lxg3+ 37.Kxg3 Dg7 38.5g4 Ke8
39.Lh6é Dg8 40.Kf3 Kd8 41.a3 Sb3

42 .Dg5+ Dxg5 43.Lxg5+ W%z

Gervasoni ,Michele (1952) -

Haschka ,Peter (1996)

1.e4 c5 2.5f3 e6 3.b3 S5f6 4.5c3 d6
5.1b2 Sc6 6.d4 cxd4 7.35xd4 ad
8.Le2 Le7 9.0-0 0-0 10.Lf3 Seb
11.Le2 Dc7 12.f4 Sed7 13.Lf3 Tb8
14.a4 Te8 15.Dd2 b6 16.e5 dxeb
17.Sc6 LcS5+ 18.Khl exf4 19.5xb8
Dxb8 20.Sed4 Sxed 21.Lxed Le3
22.Dc3 e5 23.Dc4d Lb7 24.Lxb7 Dxb7
25.Tadl Sf6 26.Lcl Sed 27.Td5 Sf2+
28.Kgl Sg4+ 29.Khl Lxcl 30.Ded Sfo
0-1



Ross,Helmut (1935)
{1941)

l.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.exd5 exd5 4.Ld3
5f6 5.h3 1d6 6.Sf3 0-0 7.0-0 Leb6
8.1Lg5 Sbd7 9.Sbd2 cé 10.Tel Dc7
11.8f1 Tae8 12.Lh4 ho 13.Lg3 ShdS
14.Lxd6é Dxd6é 15.c3 Sf4 16.Lc2 Sfo
17.5g3 S6h5 18.Sxh5 Sxh5 19.5e5
Sf6 20.f4 c5 21.g4 cxdd 22.g5 hxgbd
23.fxg5 Lxh3 24.Dxd4 Sg4 25.Dd3
Dc5+ 26.Dd4 Dxd4+ 27.cxd4 Sxed
28.dxe5 Ld7 29.Kf2 g6 30.Kg3 Kg7
31.Kf4 Th8 32.Thl Txhl 33.Txhl Th8
34.Txh8 Kxh8 35.Ke3 Kg8 36.Kd4 Lcb
37.a4 Kf8 38.b4 a6 39.Kc5 Ke7
40.b5 axb5 41.axb5 Lxb5 s

- Frey,Matthias

Opl,Klaus (1747) -
Zurbuchen,Daniel (1720)

1.ed4 ¢5 2.d4 cxd4 3.c3 dxec3 4.8=xc3
Sc6 5.5f3 d6 6.Lcd e6 7.0-0 Le7
8.De2 a6 9.Lf4 b5 10.Lb3 Lb7
11.Tfdl Dec7 12.Tacl Td8 13.5d5 Db8

Endstand:

14.e5 dxe5 15.5xe5 Ld6 16.Sxf7
Kxf7 17.Sc7 Dxc7 18.Dxe6+ KiI8
19.Txd6 De7 20.Df5+ Sf6 21.Te6 Sd4
22 .TxeT Sxf5 23.Tf7+ Ke8 24.Txb7
Sd4 25.Tel+ 1-0

Lusti,Reto (1860) -
Kutschker,Alexander (1778)

1.f4 @5 2.Sf3 Sc6 3.g3 Lg4 4.Lg2
Lxf3 5.Lxf3 e5 6.d3 Le5 7.S5c3 S5f6
8.e4 dxed 9.Sxed Sxed 10.Lxed Dd4
11.De2 Lb4+ 12.Kfl DA6 13.Lxc6t+
bxc6é 14.Dxe5+ Dxeb 15.fxe5 0-0
16.c3 La5 17.b4 1b6 18.Kg2 f6
19.exf6 Txf6 20.d4 a5 21.La3 Te8
22 .Tael Tfe6 23.Txe6 Txe6 24.Kf2
K7 25.Tel Tf6+ 26.Ke2 Kgo6 27.Tfl
Te6+ 28.Kd2 Te8 29.Kd3 TaB8 30.Tf2
axb4 31.Lxb4 Td8 32.Kc4 Td5 33.Te2
Kf6 34.a4 g6 35.Te8 Th5 36.h4 Td5
37.Ta8 Kf5 38.a5 Kg4 39.axb6 cxbb6
40.Tc8 b5+ 41.Kd3 Kxg3 42.Le7 Td7
43.Lf6 Kg4 44.Txc6 h6 45.Ked g5
46.hxg5 hxgb5 47.Tcd> 1-0

1 | Tschechien 45 4%1 5|14 | 6
2 | Schweiz 2% 2% |5 10%| 2
3 | Osterreich 2% |4V 31101 2
4 | GroB3 Britannien 2 |14 4 Ta | 2




